
1Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO b. 1665 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 1 Feb 1730 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL DE LINARES, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ LUZIA LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS b. 1665 TRUCIOS, SPAIN

m. abt 1685 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
d. 26 Feb 1735 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

1 BENTURA SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS c. 14 Jul 1689 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS c. 9 Sep 1691 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ ISABEL GONZALEZ y HEROS c. 3 Aug 1695 VISITACION DE NUESTRA SEÑORA, ZALLA, BILBAO, SPAIN
m. 20 Aug 1720 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
1 JUANA SIERRA y GONZALEZ c. 25 Jun 1726 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL DE LINARES, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ c. 20 Dec 1727 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL DE LINARES, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 17 Sep 1776 ALDEACUEVA, CARRANZA, SPAIN
+ FRANCISCA VIYA y VIYA c. 10 Apr 1728 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 3 Jun 1756 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 18 Oct 1772 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 JOAQUINA SIERRA y VIYA c. 3 Jun 1757 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ MANUEL FRANCISCO MARTINEZ y HAEDO c. 26 Mar 1757 SAN PEDRO, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, MOLLINEDO, SPAIN
m. 3 Feb 1785 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA c. 23 Feb 1759 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 18 Feb 1829 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JOSEFA ANTONIA LLANO y BASUALDO c. 3 Apr 1766 SANTA CRUZ, SOPUERTA, BILBAO, SPAIN

m. 1 May 1791 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 RAMONA EUSTAQUIA SIERRA y LLANO c. 20 Sep 1792 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 13 Nov 1881 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 MANUEL MAXIMO SIERRA y LLANO c. 14 Apr 1797 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ ANTONIA CASILDA CASTILLO y HORCASITAS c. 14 Jun 1808 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 3 Jun 1833 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MARIA DOMINICA SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 9 Mar 1834 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ DOMINGO ODRIAZOLA y LOIRI b. 1830 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 1 May 1854 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MARIO QUINTIN ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 30 Oct 1855 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
2 JUAN JOSE ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 29 Dec 1856 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
3 EUGENIO NICANOR ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 13 Feb 1858 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
4 MICAELA COLTILDE ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 8 May 1859 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
5 ELARIO BEGNINO ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 19 Feb 1861 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
6 JOSE EUSEBIO ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 14 Aug 1862 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
7 VICENTE EUGENIO ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 27 Oct 1863 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
8 FRANCISCA AGUSTINA ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 6 Feb 1867 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
9 MARIA RICARDA ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 2 Feb 1869 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
10 FERNANDA PRUDENCIA ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA c. 30 May 1865 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA,

SPAIN
2 IGNACIO CALISTO SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 14 Oct 1835 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 TERESA MARIA SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 16 Oct 1837 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 7 Jul 1880 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
+ GERONIMO ARRELLAGA y UNZAGA c. 30 Sep 1837 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 29 Mar 1862 LA ASUNCION DE NUESTRA SEÑORA, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
1 CLEMENCIA JOSEFA RAMON ARRELLAGA y SIERRA c. 23 Nov 1862 SAN PEDRO APOSTOL,SOPUERTA,SPAI

N
2 JOSE FRANCISCO MANUEL ARRELLAGA y SIERRA c. 3 May 1864 LA ASUNCION DE NUESTRA SEÑORA,

SOPUERTA, SPAIN
3 ALFREDO FELIZ ARRELLAGA y SIERRA c. 29 Jul 1870 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
4 AURELIA JUANA ARRELLAGA y SIERRA c. 6 May 1872 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
5 SANDALIO ARRELLAGA y SIERRA c. 26 Feb 1875 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
6 ANTONIA TEODORA ARRELLAGA y SIERRA c. 9 Nov 1876 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN

4 JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 2 Mar 1840 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ CAMILA VIA y ORTIZ c. 18 Jul 1846 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 18 Jul 1865 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 ANDRES SIERRA y VIA c. 9 Sep 1866 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 SATURNINO BALTASAR SIERRA y VIA c. 6 Jan 1868 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 AGUSTIN SIERRA y VIA c. 16 Mar 1870 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ ESTANISLADA CATALINA ADURIZ y OLANO c. 7 May 1875 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL, ZALLA, BILBAO, SPAIN
m. 19 Jan 1895 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, BILBAO, SPAIN
1 DOMINGO NICOMEDES SIERRA y ADURIZ c. 7 Jul 1896 SAN COSME Y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA,

BILBAO, SPAIN
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2Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

2 MANUEL MAXIMO SIERRA y LLANO
4 JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO

4 FRANCISCO PEDRO SIERRA y VIA c. 23 Feb 1872 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ ANGELA ADURIZ y OLANO c. 1 Mar 1877 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL, ZALLA, BILBAO, SPAIN

m. 12 Jan 1896 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, BILBAO, SPAIN
1 JULIA SIERRA y ADURIZ c. 21 Sep 1896 SANSEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN

5 GABINO ELUTERIO SIERRA y VIA c. 20 Feb 1875 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 NICOMEDES SIERRA y VIA c. 16 Sep 1878 SAN COSME Y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, BILBAO, SPAIN
7 JACINTA MARIA SIERRA y VIA c. 17 Aug 1882 SAN COSME Y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, BILBAO, SPAIN
8 PETRA SIERRA y VIA c. 20 Dec 1889 SAN COSME Y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, BILBAO, SPAIN

5 SATURNINO SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 11 Feb 1842 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 JOSE MARIA SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 24 Jan 1845 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ BRAULIA VILLANUEVA y SERNA b. 1848 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
m. 8 Feb 1868 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL DE LINARES, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

7 FRANCISCO SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 9 Mar 1847 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ MANUELA FRANCISCA ASTIAZARAN e IBARBEIA b. 1850 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 11 Nov 1871 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
8 MANUEL SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 24 Jul 1849 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ MARIA JUANA RUIZ y TARANCO b. 1 Apr 1801 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
c. 1 Apr 1801 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 18 Feb 1818 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
Div. 

1 JUANA BICENTA GORGONIA SIERRA y RUIZ c. 9 Sep 1819 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JUAN JOSE CAPETILLO y MARTINEZ b. 1815 VIZCAYA, SPAIN

m. 10 Jan 1842 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 21 Feb 1891 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MANUEL CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 18 Jul 1848 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 MANUEL CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 4 Apr 1850 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
3 MARIA CAMILA CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 15 Jul 1852 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 PEDRO VICENTE CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 19 Apr 1855 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 LEOPOLDO DAMASO CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 10 Dec 1856 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 JOSE CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 3 Jun 1861 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
7 ESCOLASTICA RAMONA CAPETILLO y SIERRA c. 10 Feb 1871 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

2 JUAN BICENTE SIERRA y RUIZ c. 20 Jan 1821 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 15 Apr 1887 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JOSEFA ORTIZ b. 1825 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 4 Feb 1850 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MARIA EPIFANIA SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 5 Mar 1851 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 12 Jul 1877 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ YÑIGO ARROYO y FERNANDEZ b. 1850 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 14 Jun 1876 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 5 Jun 1853 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ AGUSTINA ROSALES y RUIZ b. 1855 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 3 Jun 1872 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 BALDOMERO LORENZO SIERRA y ROSALES c. 27 Feb 1873 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ ALEJANDRA LARREA y LARRAZABAL b. 1875 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 31 Jul 1898 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN

2 BENITA EMILIA SIERRA y ROSALES c. 5 Jan 1875 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JUAN CRUZ SERNA y ELGUERA c. 24 Nov 1868 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN

m. 2 Jun 1894 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN
1 FRANCISCO SERNA y SIERRA c. 11 Mar 1895 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN
2 JOSE SERNA y SIERRA c. 18 Oct 1897 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN
3 VIRGINIA SERNA y SIERRA c. 25 Feb 1900 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN

3 JOSEFA SIERRA y ROSALES c. 2 Apr 1878 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 SEVERIANO JUSTO SIERRA y ROSALES c. 19 Jul 1879 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 MARIA DIONISISIA SIERRA y ROSALES c. 9 Oct 1881 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 INOCENCIA SIERRA y ROSALES c. 27 Aug 1884 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
7 MARIA AVELINA SIERRA y ROSALES c. 18 May 1888 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

3 MARCELA ESTEFANIA SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 9 Jun 1854 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JUAN ANGEL GARAY y LARABE b. 1852 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
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3Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

2 MANUEL MAXIMO SIERRA y LLANO
2 JUAN BICENTE SIERRA y RUIZ

m. 3 Mar 1890 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 ISIDRO INOCENCIO SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 18 May 1856 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ RAMONA MARROQUIN y MUÑECAS c. 10 Aug 1843 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 27 Mar 1878 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MANUEL SIERRA y MARROQUIN c. 1 Apr 1882 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 PILAR SIERRA y MARROQUIN c. 11 Jan 1879 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 JUANA ANTONIA SIERRA y MARROQUIN c. 26 Jun 1884 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

5 MARIA CRISTINA SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 26 Nov 1858 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ ANTONIO BILBAO c. 6 Jul 1849 SEÑOR SANTIAGO, BILBAO, SPAIN

m. 27 Apr 1895 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
1 FELIX DESIDERIO BILBAO y SIERRA c. 2 Mar 1896 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
2 MARIA MAGDALENA BILBAO y SIERRA c. 25 Jul 1899 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
3 JOSE BILBAO y SIERRA c. 25 Jul 1899 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN

6 PETRA DOMINICA SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 7 Jul 1861 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 19 Oct 1893 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN.
+ ANTONIO BILBAO c. 15 Nov 1863 SEÑOR SANTIAGO, BILBAO, SPAIN

m. 21 Apr 1884 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
1 SOCORRO DOMINGA VICENTA BILBAO y SIERRA c. 23 Jan 1889 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
2 CARLOS NICANOR BILBAO y SIERRA c. 11 Jan 1885 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
3 ASUNCION BILBAO y SIERRA c. 1 Dec 1886 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN

7 FIDELA LEONOR SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 24 Apr 1866 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ ENRIQUE MENDEZ y ALVAREZ b. 1865 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 4 Mar 1889 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 TEODOSIA MENDEZ y SIERRA c. 31 May 1890 ANTONIO DE PADUA, ABANTO, SPAIN
2 ANA FACUNDA MENDEZ y SIERRA c. 2 Aug 1891 ANTONIO DE PADUA, ABANTO, SPAIN
3 LUIS MENDEZ y SIERRA c. 1 Jul 1893 ANTONIO DE PADUA, ABANTO, SPAIN
4 JOSE MENDEZ y SIERRA c. 28 Dec 1894 ANTONIO DE PADUA, ABANTO, SPAIN

8 MARIA NIEVES SIERRA y ORTIZ c. 5 Aug 1868 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 ESTEFANA SIERRA y RUIZ c. 26 Dec 1822 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 14 Jul 1893 SAN PEDRO APOSTOL, ABANTO ZIERBENA, SPAIN
4 FRANCISCO POLICARPO SIERRA y RUIZ c. 28 Jan 1825 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 FRANCISCA XAVIERA SIERRA y RUIZ c. 3 Dec 1828 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ FRANCISCO ORTIZ y VALAETA b. 1825 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 26 Sep 1850 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
1 CELESTINO JOSE ORTIZ y SIERRA c. 6 Apr 1852 SAN COSME y SAN DAMIAN, SOPUERTA, SPAIN

3 ANTONIO MARIA SIERRA y LLANO c. 26 Jan 1799 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 FRANCISCO JOAQUIN SIERRA y LLANO c. 31 Mar 1801 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 JUAN RAMON SIERRA y LLANO c. 12 Mar 1804 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 25 Apr 1881 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ MARIA ANA CASTILLO y BARCENA c. 2 Jul 1815 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 30 Apr 1838 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 JOAQUIN SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 19 Aug 1838 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ ANICETA VIA y ORTIZ c. 17 Apr 1838 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 8 Feb 1864 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 ANTONIO LUCAS SIERRA y VIA c. 10 May 1865 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 FAUSTINA GUADALUPE SIERRA y VIA c. 15 Feb 1869 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 CIPRIANO AGUSTIN SIERRA y VIA c. 26 Sep 1871 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 JUSTIANA RAMONA SIERRA y VIA c. 26 Sep 1871 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 LEOCADIA DOROTEA SIERRA y VIA c. 6 Feb 1875 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 25 Feb 1875 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 EMILIO SIERRA y VIA c. 18 Mar 1876 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
7 BRAULIO LEONARDO SIERRA y VIA c. 18 Mar 1876 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
8 JOSE ANTONIO SIERRA y VIA c. 13 Jun 1870 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
9 MANUELA SIERRA y VIA c. 3 Feb 1867 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ CELESTINO TAJADA y PUERTO c. 16 Oct 1862 SAN ROMAN, ZIERBENA, SPAIN
m. 30 May 1893 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 AGUSTIN TAJADA y PUERTO c. 27 Feb 1894 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

2 JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 14 Jan 1840 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
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4Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

5 JUAN RAMON SIERRA y LLANO
+ PETRA AGUEDA GARAYALDE Y LOPEZ c. 31 Jan 1835 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

m. 11 May 1855 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 22 Oct 1898 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
1 BENANCIO TOMAS SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 2 Apr 1855 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ CESAREA AVELINA ARMENDARIZ y ROIZARENA c. 26 Feb 1861 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
m. 1880 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 JOSE VENANCIO SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ b. 1882 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
2 NICOLAS SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ b. 1883 VIZCAYA, SPAIN

+ ROSA ALVAREZ b. 1885 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
1 GILDA SIERRA y ALVAREZ b. 1906 VIZCAYA, SPAIN

+ ALBERTO MUNGUIA b. 1906 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
m. abt 1927

2 NICANOR FELIZ SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 14 Jan 1857 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 1930 TRUCIOS, SPAIN
+ MARIA JOSEFA ARMENDARIZ y ROIZARENA c. 6 Aug 1863 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

m. 10 Nov 1892 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
d. 1948 TRUCIOS, SPAIN
1 PAULINA SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ b. 23 Sep 1893 PILOTOS, CUBA

d. 8 Nov 1958 HABANA, CUBA
+ MANUEL JESUS DIEZ y ORTEGA b. 1 Jan 1882 PILOTOS, CUBA

m. 30 Oct 1916 TRUCIOS,SPAIN
d. 25 Dec 1963 HABANA, CUBA
1 MANUEL ENRIQUE DIEZ y SIERRA b. 25 Jan 1918 HABANA, CUBA

d. 26 Nov 1942 HABANA, CUBA
+ MIREYA KABA b.  CUBA

m. 1942 HABANA, CUBA
2 JOSEFINA MARIA DIEZ y SIERRA b. 18 Apr 1919 HABANA, CUBA

d. 4 Mar 1997 MIAMI, FL.
+ ENRIQUE SILVA Y LOPEZ DEL RINCON b. 8 Dec 1908 CAMAGUEY, CUBA

m. Jun 1946 HABANA, CUBA
d. 22 Aug 1983 MIAMI,FL.
1 ENRIQUE MANUEL SILVA y DIEZ b. 31 Dec 1947 HABANA, CUBA

+ BARBARA ANN BENINATE b. 21 Jan 1950 NEW ORLEANS, LA.
m. 18 Dec 1971 NEW ORLEANS, LA.
1 CHRISTIAN JON SILVA y BENINATE b. 6 Jan 1973 MIAMI, FL.

+ JOANN L. WINNEGAR m. 2 Apr 2010 PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL.
2 SHAWN MARIE SILVA y BENINATE b. 26 Apr 1976 MIAMI, FL.

2 MIGUEL ANGEL SILVA y DIEZ b. 29 Sep 1949 HABANA, CUBA
+ ELIDE SANCHEZ y RADILLO b. 3 Jan 1963 NEW YORK CITY, NY

m. 17 Jun 1989 ST. KIERANS CHURCH, MIAMI, FL.
1 MICHAEL SCOTT SILVA y SANCHEZ b. 14 Oct 1991 JACKSONVILLE, FL
2 MATTHEW SILVA y SANCHEZ b. 30 Apr 1997 ORLANDO, FL.

3 JOSE VENANCIO DIEZ y SIERRA b. 9 Nov 1920 HABANA, CUBA
d. 30 Oct 1997 MIAMI, FL.
+ JOSEFINA MARIA WHAITE y RINCONES b. 13 Dec 1924 CARACAS, VENEZUELA

m. 5 Dec 1953 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
d. 30 Jul 1972 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
1 MANUEL DIEZ y WHAITE b. 23 Oct 1954 CARACAS, VENEZUELA

+ LISBETH JOSEFINA COLINA y ALAMO b. 28 Dec 1962 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
m. 12 Dec 1981 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
1 VICTORIA DIEZ y COLINA b. 27 Feb 1998 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
2 VALERIE DIEZ y COLINA b. 27 Feb 1998 CARACAS, VENEZUELA

2 JOSEFINA MARIA DIEZ y WHAITE b. 29 Sep 1958 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
+ ELISEO BUSTAMANTE y RODRIGUEZ b. 5 Nov 1955 CARACAS, VENEZUELA

m. 4 Feb 1999 CARACAS, VENEZUELA
4 GRACIELA JUANA DIEZ y SIERRA b. 24 Jun 1922 HABANA, CUBA

+ JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA e IZNAGA b. 18 Nov 1922 HABANA, CUBA
m. 3 Jul 1947 HABANA, CUBA
d. 25 Sep 1987 WOODSIDE,NY
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5Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

5 JUAN RAMON SIERRA y LLANO
2 JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO

2 NICANOR FELIZ SIERRA y GARAYALDE
1 PAULINA SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ

bu.  ST. RAYMOND CEMETERY, BRONX, NY
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA y DIEZ b. 23 Apr 1948 HABANA, CUBA

d. 9 Aug 1978 ELMHURST, NY
bu.  ST. RAYMOND CEMETERY, BRONX, NY

2 JORGE ALBERTO IZNAGA y DIEZ b. 31 May 1949 HABANA, CUBA
+ CLARA CHAUMONT y DARIAS b. 26 Jun 1950 HABANA, CUBA

m. 14 Nov 1970 NEW YORK CITY, NY
Div. 
1 CRISTINA IZNAGA y CHAUMONT b. 8 Aug 1974 FLUSHING, NY

+ ROBERTO GERVASIO DI MAURO y TORRES b. 4 Apr 1974 MIAMI, FL
m. 5 Feb 2006 SPANISH MONASTERY, MIAMI, FL.
1 ARTURO JOSE DI MAURO e IZNAGA b. 30 Jul 2007 MIRAMAR, FL

2 JORGE ALBERTO IZNAGA y CHAUMONT b. 14 May 1976 FLUSHING, NY
+ MARTA RODRIGUEZ y LOPEZ b. 21 Aug 1975 BROOKLYN, NY

1 JULIAN ALEXANDER IZNAGA y RODRIGUEZ b. 29 Aug 2007 HOBOKEN, NJ
+ BEATRIZ PEREZ y ALVAREZ b. 26 Mar 1955 HABANA, CUBA

m. 23 Aug 1985 MANHASSET, NY.
Div. 
1 MICHELLE ELIZABETH IZNAGA y PEREZ b. 12 Jan 1988 NEW HYDE PARK, NY

3 MARIA DE LOURDES IZNAGA y DIEZ b. 20 Nov 1950 HABANA, CUBA
c. 14 Jan 1951 IGLESIA DE LA MERCED, HABANA, CUBA
+ CARLOS ENRIQUE CROHARE y SALCEDO b. 1 Sep 1947 OTTAWA, CANADA

c. 14 Mar 1948 BLESSED SACRAMENT CHURCH, OTTAWA, CANADA
m. 8 Nov 1975 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
1 CARLOS ALBERTO CROHARE e IZNAGA b. 19 Sep 1979 SANTIAGO, CHILE

c. 16 Dec 1979 BLESSED MARY H. OF.C, WOODSIDE, NY.
+ APRIL LOUISE KIMBLE b. 14 Oct 1982 ROCKVILLE, MD.

m. 20 Jun 2008 DARNESTOWN, MD.
1 CHARLES ANTHONY CROHARE y KIMBLE b. 4 Apr 2008 OLNEY, MD.

c. 14 Sep 2009 ST. ROSE OF LIMA, GAITHERSBURG, MD.
2 ALEJANDRO JAVIER CROHARE e IZNAGA b. 23 Apr 1982 BONN, GERMANY

c. 31 Jul 1982 ST. THOMAS MORE, BONN, GERMANY
3 JACQUELINE DANIELLE CROHARE e IZNAGA b. 15 Sep 1984 BONN, GERMANY

c. 15 Dec 1984 ST. THOMAS MORE, BONN, GERMANY
5 OLGA JUANA DIEZ y SIERRA b. 24 Jun 1922 HABANA, CUBA

+ FELIPE RODRIGUEZ Y GARCIA b.  CUBA
m.  HABANA, CUBA
1 FELIPE ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ y DIEZ b. 15 Aug 1958 HABANA, CUBA

+ VERONICA SOFIA SANCHEZ y LUJAN b. 30 Apr 1959 CIENFUEGOS, CUBA
m. 2 Aug 1980 ST. HUGH'S, COCONUT GROVE, FL.
1 FELIPE ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ y SANCHEZ b. 26 May 1982 MIAMI, FL
2 NASTASSIA MARIA RODRIGUEZ y SANCHEZ b. 9 Apr 1984 MIAMI, FL

2 VICTOR MANUEL RODRIGUEZ y DIEZ b. 10 Jan 1963 TEGUCIGALPA, HONDURAS
+ JEAN MARIE MCNAMEE b.  US

1 DANIEL BRYAN RODRIGUEZ Y MCNAMEE b.  MIAMI, FL.
2 DAVID ALEXANDER RODRIGUEZ Y MCNAMEE b.  MIAMI, FL.

6 MARIA DEL PILAR DIEZ y SIERRA b. 27 Jan 1926 HABANA, CUBA
+ JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA MEITIN y SANDOVAL b. 31 May 1925 HABANA, CUBA

m. 30 Nov 1946 HABANA, CUBA
d. 16 Feb 1988 MIAMI, FL.
1 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA MEITIN y DIEZ b. 22 Sep 1950 HABANA, CUBA

+ REBECCA JO MANLEY b. 9 Nov 1950 DALLAS, TX
m. 16 Jun 1973 MAITLAND, FL.
1 MICHAEL JOSEPH GARCIA MEITIN y MANLEY b. 9 May 1978 BOULDER, CO.
2 LAURA REBECCA GARCIA MEITIN y MANLEY b. 12 Jun 1981 BOULDER, CO.
3 ANTHONY ADAMS GARCIA MEITIN y MANLEY b. 26 Jul 1987 BOULDER, CO.
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6Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

5 JUAN RAMON SIERRA y LLANO
2 JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO

2 NICANOR FELIZ SIERRA y GARAYALDE
1 PAULINA SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ

6 MARIA DEL PILAR DIEZ y SIERRA
2 HELENA MARGARITA GARCIA MEITIN y DIEZ b. 21 Feb 1956 HABANA, CUBA

+ MICHAEL ROWE BLASEWITZ b. 23 Jun 1957 ROANOKE, VA.
m. 4 Aug 1979
1 MICHAEL ROWE BLASEWITZ y GARCIA MEITIN b. 28 Sep 1982 ORLANDO, FL.
2 KATHERINE ANNE BLASEWITZ y GARCIA MEITIN b. 18 Jul 1984 ORLANDO, FL.
3 BRIAN JOSEPH BLASEWITZ y GARCIA MEITIN b. 9 Jun 1986 ORLANDO, FL.

7 GLORIA MARIA DIEZ y SIERRA b. 25 Jan 1932 HABANA, CUBA
d. 26 Jul 1999 CORAL GABLES, FL.
+ JUAN ANTONIO PRADO y RODRIGUEZ b. 20 Oct 1930 SAGUA LA GRANDE, CUBA

m. 1 Aug 1958 HABANA, CUBA
1 GLORIA MARIA PRADO y DIEZ b. 18 May 1959 HABANA, CUBA

+ JOHN BERNARD BRASKAMP y ANDERSON b. 10 Feb 1959 CHICAGO, IL.
m. 9 Aug 1986 PAGET, BERMUDA
1 ANA CRISTINA BRASKAMP y PRADO b. 6 Oct 1989 FAIRFAX, VA.
2 JOHN NICOLAS BRASKAMP y PRADO b. 19 Jan 1994 CLEARWATER, FL.

2 JUAN IGNACIO PRADO y DIEZ b. 25 May 1960 HABANA, CUBA
+ NANCY LEILA VORLEY b. 15 Oct 1962 HAMILTON, BERMUDA

m. 8 Sep 1989 WARWICK, BERMUDA
1 LEILA SIERRA PRADO y VORLEY b. 2 Feb 2003 HAMILTON, BERMUDA

3 ANA MARIA PRADO y DIEZ b. 25 Dec 1963 RECIFE, BRAZIL
+ PETER WILLIAM HOOPS b. 3 Feb 1959 NEW LONDON, CT.

1 PETER ALEXANDER HOOPS y PRADO b. 2 Sep 1994 NORWICH, CT.
2 GABRIELA HOOPS y PRADO b. 29 Jul 1996 NORWICH, CT.
3 HARRISON WILLIAM HOOPS y PRADO b. 22 Apr 2000 NORWICH, CT.

4 JOSE ANTONIO PRADO y DIEZ b. 17 Jun 1967 HAMILTON, BERMUDA
+ ANDREA MARIA BING ZAREMBA b. 10 Nov 1975 BOGOTA, COLOMBIA

m. 11 May 2007 CARTAGENA, COLUMBIA
1 ISABELLA MARIA PRADO y BING b. 29 Sep 2009 MIAMI, FL.

c. 27 Dec 2009 MIAMI, FL.
2 ALEXANDRA MARIA PRADO y BING b. 29 Sep 2009 MIAMI, FL.

c. 27 Dec 2009 MIAMI, FL.
2 PILAR SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ b. 7 Sep 1895 PILOTOS,CUBA
3 GLORIA SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ c. 23 Oct 1897 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

+ JOSE BUSTAMANTE y GUTIERREZ b. 1895 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
4 JUAN JOSE SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ c. 16 Sep 1899 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

+ JOAQUINA GARCIA b.  CUBA
3 VICENTE SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 22 Jan 1859 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

d. 2 Feb 1859 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
4 JUANA SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 6 May 1861 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ JOSE MARIA ARAMBURU y SORASU c. 21 Jul 1850 ASUNCION DE NUESTRA SEÑORA, MUTRIKU,
PAMPLONA, SPAIN

m. 3 Nov 1883 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
1 AVELINA LUISA ARAMBURU y SIERRA c. 4 Feb 1885 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
2 JOSEFA BERNARDINA ARAMBURU y SIERRA c. 5 Jun 1886 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
3 MANUELA JOSEFA ARAMBURU y SIERRA c. 23 Jun 1887 SAN ANTONIO ABAD, BILBAO, SPAIN

d. 24 Jun 1887 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN.
4 JOSE MARIA TOMAS ARAMBURU y SIERRA c. 30 Oct 1889 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

5 MANUEL ISODORO SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 2 Jan 1863 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 MELITONA MARIA SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 10 Mar 1865 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ MANUEL TRUEBA y ARCO c. 11 Jun 1866 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA, SPAIN
m. 9 Nov 1889 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
1 MARIA LUISA TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 1 Sep 1890 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA,

SPAIN
d. 13 Sep 1894 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA, SPAIN

2 EULOGIA TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 8 Feb 1892 SANTA MARIA, PORTUGALETE, BILBAO, SPAIN
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7Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

5 JUAN RAMON SIERRA y LLANO
2 JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO

6 MELITONA MARIA SIERRA y GARAYALDE
3 JOSE MANUEL TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 2 Oct 1893 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA,

SPAIN
4 MARIA DOLORES TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 14 Feb 1895 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE,

CANTANBRIA, SPAIN
d. 9 Feb 1896 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA, SPAIN

5 MODESTO TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 31 Dec 1896 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA,
SPAIN

6 ANGEL TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 1 Mar 1899 SANTA MARIA, VALLE DE VILLAVERDE, CANTANBRIA, SPAIN
7 MARIA LUISA TRUEBA y SIERRA c. 12 Nov 1900 SANTA MARIA, TRUCIOS, SPAIN

7 CAMILA PATRICIA SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 19 Jan 1867 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ LORENZO ZUBIZARRETA y ARRIEN b. 1867 VIZCAYA, SPAIN

m. 21 May 1887 SAN VICENTE MARTIR, BILBAO, SPAIN
8 BENITA BICENTA SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 5 Apr 1870 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ CAYETANO GASCON y SANTOS b. 1870 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
m. 19 Jan 1895 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
1 TOMAS JOSE GASCON y SIERRA c. 25 May 1900 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL, ZALLA, SPAIN

9 PETRA CECILIA SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 31 Jan 1872 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ ADOLFO GUMERSINDO FERNANDEZ y FOMPEROSA b. 1872 VIZCAYA, SPAIN

m. 10 May 1897 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
10 JUAN MANUEL SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 8 Mar 1874 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 16 Oct 1877 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN
11 LUISA SIERRA y GARAYALDE c. 18 Sep 1877 SAN PEDRO DE ROMAÑA, TRUCIOS , SPAIN

3 MARIA DE LA CONCEPCION SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 8 Dec 1841 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ MANUEL SANTOS LLAGUNO y SALAZAR c. 19 Apr 1838 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 30 Jul 1863 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 FELIPE LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 26 May 1864 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 RAYMUNDA NONATA LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 31 Aug 1865 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ FLORENTINO SALUSTIANO RENOBALES e IGLESIAS c. 7 Jun 1861 SANTA CRUZ, SOPUERTA, SPAIN
m. 16 Jun 1884 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

3 ALEJO DAMASO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 11 Dec 1866 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ SOFIA CORET y TELLECHEA c. 30 Sep 1877 SAN SEVERINO ABAD, BALMASEDA, SPAIN

m. 29 Jan 1898 SAN PEDRO APOSTOL, KARRANTZA HARANA, SPAIN
4 VITORIANO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 7 Jan 1869 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 RAMONA TOMASA LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 24 Dec 1870 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 MARIANO YSIDORO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 9 Apr 1872 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 1 Oct 1873 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
7 FRANCISCO JOSE LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 23 Apr 1874 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 18 Feb 1928 LAREDO, WEBB, TEXAS
8 MARIA HERRMEREGILDA LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 26 Mar 1876 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
9 EUGENIO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 16 Nov 1877 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
10 FERNANDO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 31 Oct 1879 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

d. 13 Nov 1899 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
11 FLORENTINO PABLO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 7 Jun 1881 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
12 LUCAS LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 21 Mar 1883 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
13 SATURNINO DONATO LLAGUNO y SIERRA c. 15 Dec 1884 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

4 LUCAS TOMAS SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 15 Feb 1844 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 30 Oct 1885 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ EUGENIA VILLANUEVA y SAN ROMAN b. 1844 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 28 Nov 1867 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 6 Jan 1870 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MARTINIANO JOSE SIERRA y VILLANUEVA c. 3 Jul 1866 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 MARTIN JESUS SIERRA y VILLANUEVA c. 13 Nov 1868 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

5 JUAN PEDRO SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 19 Apr 1846 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 28 Mar 1871 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ CIPRIANA BILBAO y ARBAIZA c. 17 Sep 1850 SAN ANTONIO ABAD, BILBAO, SPAIN

m. 26 Dec 1864 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 SERAPIO SIERRA y BILBAO c. 15 Nov 1865 SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, OROZKO,  BILBAO, SPAIN
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8Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
2 JOSE SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

2 FRANCISCO SIERRA y GONZALEZ
2 JOSE SIERRA y VIYA

5 JUAN RAMON SIERRA y LLANO
5 JUAN PEDRO SIERRA y CASTILLO

2 JACINTA SIERRA y BILBAO c. 11 Sep 1867 SAN JUAN BAUTISTA, OROZKO,  BILBAO, SPAIN
6 JUANA SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 24 Jul 1848 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ DOMINGO MARIA VIZCAYA y OTAOLA c. 8 Sep 1852 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 9 Aug 1875 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL DE LINARES, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 NEMESIO MANUEL VIZCAYA y SIERRA c. 19 Dec 1875 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

7 NICOLAS JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 10 Sep 1850 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ MARIA ZAPATA b. Jul 1866 TEXAS

m. 29 Oct 1884 WEBB, TX.
1 MARIANA SIERRA y ZAPATA b. Oct 1895 LAREDO, TEXAS
2 LUCIA SIERRA y ZAPATA b. Nov 1897 LAREDO, TEXAS

8 TOMAS JOSE SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 31 Jan 1853 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ MARTINA MARTINEZ y ESCARZAGA c. 13 Apr 1856 SAN PEDRO APOSTOL, GALDAMES, BILBAO, SPAIN

m. 11 Jan 1866 SAN PEDRO APOSTOL, GALDAMES, BILBAO, SPAIN
d. 13 Dec 1888 SAN PEDRO APOSTOL, GALDAMES, BILBAO, SPAIN

9 LUCIA SIERRA y CASTILLO c. 13 Nov 1861 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JUAN MANUEL REVOLLAR y CASTILLO b. 1860 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 9 Jul 1900 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 NARCISO SIERRA y LLANO c. 29 Oct 1806 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
7 FRUCTUOSO SIERRA y LLANO c. 21 Jan 1810 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

3 FRANCISCA SIERRA y VIYA c. 30 Jan 1762 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 27 Oct 1786 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ FERNANDO SOBRADO y MOLLINEDO b. 1762 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 2 May 1789 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
d. 5 Feb 1835 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 VENTURA VICTORIA SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 28 Feb 1790 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 ANDRES SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 17 Feb 1792 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 MARIA JOSEFA SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 2 Feb 1797 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 LUCIA SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 22 Feb 1799 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 JUANA MARIA SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 16 Jul 1801 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 ILARION SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 21 Oct 1804 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
7 MARIA SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 5 Aug 1806 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
8 ILARIO SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 22 Oct 1807 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

3 PETRONILA SIERRA y GONZALEZ c. 18 Jan 1730 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL DE LINARES, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 MARIA SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS c. 7 Aug 1695 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 ANXEL SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS c. 5 May 1697 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ THERESA ARREY- AREGUI y NIETO b. 1697 VIZCAYA, SPAIN
m. 1720 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MARIA SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI c. 16 Nov 1723 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ JUAQUIN SOBRADO y GORDON b. 1720 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 10 Feb 1743 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 MANUELA ROSSA SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 24 Feb 1744 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 FRANCISCO SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 27 Feb 1748 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 MANUEL SOBRADO y SIERRA c. 4 Feb 1751 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 JOSEFA AZUMPCION SOBRADO y GORDON c. 23 May 1754 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

2 PHELIPA SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI c. 3 May 1727 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 BENTURA SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI c. 8 Aug 1729 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ SEVERRINA CALANTE y SOBRADO b. 1730 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 2 Mar 1753 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 TOMAS SIERRA y CALANTE b. 1754 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ MANUELA SERA y VIA c. 3 Jun 1761 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 27 Apr 1779 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 JUAN DE DIOS SIERRA y SERA c. 9 Mar 1780 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 MANUEL ANTONIO SIERRA y SERA c. 25 Dec 1781 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ SIMONA ORTIZ y BERGANZA b. 1785 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
m. 9 Jun 1807 LA ASUNCION DE NUESTRA SEÑORA, SOPUERTA, SPAIN

3 ANA MARIA SIERRA y SERA c. 29 Mar 1783 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 JUAN FRANCISCO SIERRA y SERA c. 28 Jan 1785 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ MARIA ANA VIZCAYA y SIERRA c. 8 Jul 1787 SAN PEDRO, TRUCIOS, SPAIN
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9Descendants of DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO

DIEGO SIERRA DE CASTILLO
4 ANXEL SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS

3 BENTURA SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI
1 TOMAS SIERRA y CALANTE

m. 11 May 1812 SANTIAGO APOSTOL, ZALLA, SPAIN
5 JOAQUIN MARIANO SIERRA y SERA c. 23 Mar 1788 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

+ JOSEFA CASTILLO y SARABIA m. 8 Oct 1820 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
6 AGUSTIN SIERRA y SERA c. 2 Mar 1791 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

2 JUAQUINA ANTONIA SIERRA y CALANTE b. 1755 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ AGUSTIN AEDO y SOBRADO b. 1752 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

m. 14 Jun 1773 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
1 JOSE MARIA AEDO y SIERRA c. 18 Apr 1780 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 LUCIA ROBERTA AEDO y SIERRA c. 29 Mar 1783 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 MARIA CELESTINA AEDO y SIERRA c. 8 Jul 1774 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 JOSEFA CELESTINA AEDO y SIERRA c. 15 Dec 1776 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

3 MARIA ANTONIA SIERRA y CALANTE b. 1756 ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ JUAN RENOBALES y GORGOLAS m. 28 Feb 1786 SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL, SANTANDER, SPAIN

5 CLAUDIA SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS c. 12 Oct 1699 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
+ ANDRES NIETO y GONZALEZ b.  VIZCAYA, SPAIN

1 MANUEL NIETO y SIERRA c. 21 Dec 1722 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
2 JOSE NIETO y SIERRA c. 2 Jun 1727 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
3 JOSE ANTONIO NIETO y SIERRA c. 18 Jan 1731 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
4 JUAN ANTONIO NIETO y SIERRA c. 5 May 1733 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN
5 ANTONIA NIETO y SIERRA c. 3 Mar 1737 NUESTRA SEÑORA, ARTZENTALES, SPAIN

1 2 3 4 5
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ADURIZ y OLANO, ANGELA 2
ADURIZ y OLANO, ESTANISLADA CATAL 1
AEDO y SIERRA, JOSE MARIA 9
AEDO y SIERRA, JOSEFA CELESTINA 9
AEDO y SIERRA, LUCIA ROBERTA 9
AEDO y SIERRA, MARIA CELESTINA 9
AEDO y SOBRADO, AGUSTIN 9
ALVAREZ, ROSA 4
ARAMBURU y SIERRA, AVELINA LUISA 6
ARAMBURU y SIERRA, JOSE MARIA TOM 6
ARAMBURU y SIERRA, JOSEFA BERNARD 6
ARAMBURU y SIERRA, MANUELA JOSEFA 6
ARAMBURU y SORASU, JOSE MARIA 6
ARMENDARIZ y ROIZARENA, CESAREA A 4
ARMENDARIZ y ROIZARENA, MARIA JOS 4
ARRELLAGA y SIERRA, ALFREDO FELIZ 1
ARRELLAGA y SIERRA, ANTONIA TEODO 1
ARRELLAGA y SIERRA, AURELIA JUANA 1
ARRELLAGA y SIERRA, CLEMENCIA JOS 1
ARRELLAGA y SIERRA, JOSE FRANCISC 1
ARRELLAGA y SIERRA, SANDALIO 1
ARRELLAGA y UNZAGA, GERONIMO 1
ARREY- AREGUI y NIETO, THERESA 8
ARROYO y FERNANDEZ, YÑIGO 2
ASTIAZARAN e IBARBEIA, MANUELA FR 2
BENINATE, BARBARA ANN 4
BILBAO, ANTONIO 3
BILBAO, ANTONIO 3
BILBAO y ARBAIZA, CIPRIANA 7
BILBAO y SIERRA, ASUNCION 3
BILBAO y SIERRA, CARLOS NICANOR 3
BILBAO y SIERRA, FELIX DESIDERIO 3
BILBAO y SIERRA, JOSE 3
BILBAO y SIERRA, MARIA MAGDALENA 3
BILBAO y SIERRA, SOCORRO DOMINGA 3
BING ZAREMBA, ANDREA MARIA 6
BLASEWITZ, MICHAEL ROWE 6
BLASEWITZ y GARCIA MEITIN, BRIAN 6
BLASEWITZ y GARCIA MEITIN, KATHER 6
BLASEWITZ y GARCIA MEITIN, MICHAE 6
BRASKAMP y ANDERSON, JOHN BERNARD 6
BRASKAMP y PRADO, ANA CRISTINA 6
BRASKAMP y PRADO, JOHN NICOLAS 6
BUSTAMANTE y GUTIERREZ, JOSE 6
BUSTAMANTE y RODRIGUEZ, ELISEO 4
CALANTE y SOBRADO, SEVERRINA 8
CAPETILLO y MARTINEZ, JUAN JOSE 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, ESCOLASTICA R 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, JOSE 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, LEOPOLDO DAMA 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, MANUEL 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, MANUEL 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, MARIA CAMILA 2
CAPETILLO y SIERRA, PEDRO VICENTE 2
CASTILLO y BARCENA, MARIA ANA 3
CASTILLO y HORCASITAS, ANTONIA CA 1
CASTILLO y SARABIA, JOSEFA 9
CHAUMONT y DARIAS, CLARA 5
COLINA y ALAMO, LISBETH JOSEFINA 4
CORET y TELLECHEA, SOFIA 7
CROHARE e IZNAGA, ALEJANDRO JAVIE 5
CROHARE e IZNAGA, CARLOS ALBERTO 5
CROHARE e IZNAGA, JACQUELINE DANI 5
CROHARE y KIMBLE, CHARLES ANTHONY 5

CROHARE y SALCEDO, CARLOS ENRIQUE 5
DI MAURO e IZNAGA, ARTURO JOSE 5
DI MAURO y TORRES, ROBERTO GERVAS 5
DIEZ y COLINA, VALERIE 4
DIEZ y COLINA, VICTORIA 4
DIEZ y ORTEGA, MANUEL JESUS 4
DIEZ y SIERRA, GLORIA MARIA 6
DIEZ y SIERRA, GRACIELA JUANA 4
DIEZ y SIERRA, JOSE VENANCIO 4
DIEZ y SIERRA, JOSEFINA MARIA 4
DIEZ y SIERRA, MANUEL ENRIQUE 4
DIEZ y SIERRA, MARIA DEL PILAR 5
DIEZ y SIERRA, OLGA JUANA 5
DIEZ y WHAITE, JOSEFINA MARIA 4
DIEZ y WHAITE, MANUEL 4
FERNANDEZ y FOMPEROSA, ADOLFO GUM 7
GARAY y LARABE, JUAN ANGEL 2
GARAYALDE Y LOPEZ, PETRA AGUEDA 4
GARCIA, JOAQUINA 6
GARCIA MEITIN y DIEZ, HELENA MARG 6
GARCIA MEITIN y DIEZ, JOSE ANTONI 5
GARCIA MEITIN y MANLEY, ANTHONY A 5
GARCIA MEITIN y MANLEY, LAURA REB 5
GARCIA MEITIN y MANLEY, MICHAEL J 5
GARCIA MEITIN y SANDOVAL, JOSE AN 5
GASCON y SANTOS, CAYETANO 7
GASCON y SIERRA, TOMAS JOSE 7
GONZALEZ y HEROS, ISABEL 1
HOOPS, PETER WILLIAM 6
HOOPS y PRADO, GABRIELA 6
HOOPS y PRADO, HARRISON WILLIAM 6
HOOPS y PRADO, PETER ALEXANDER 6
IZNAGA e IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO 4
IZNAGA y CHAUMONT, CRISTINA 5
IZNAGA y CHAUMONT, JORGE ALBERTO 5
IZNAGA y DIEZ, JORGE ALBERTO 5
IZNAGA y DIEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 5
IZNAGA y DIEZ, MARIA DE LOURDES 5
IZNAGA y PEREZ, MICHELLE ELIZABET 5
IZNAGA y RODRIGUEZ, JULIAN ALEXAN 5
KABA, MIREYA 4
KIMBLE, APRIL LOUISE 5
LARREA y LARRAZABAL, ALEJANDRA 2
LLAGUNO y SALAZAR, MANUEL SANTOS 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, ALEJO DAMASO 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, EUGENIO 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, FELIPE 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, FERNANDO 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, FLORENTINO PABL 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, FRANCISCO JOSE 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, LUCAS 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, MARIA HERRMEREG 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, MARIANO YSIDORO 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, RAMONA TOMASA 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, RAYMUNDA NONATA 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, SATURNINO DONAT 7
LLAGUNO y SIERRA, VITORIANO 7
LLANO y BASUALDO, JOSEFA ANTONIA 1
LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS, LUZIA 1
MANLEY, REBECCA JO 5
MARROQUIN y MUÑECAS, RAMONA 3
MARTINEZ y ESCARZAGA, MARTINA 8
MARTINEZ y HAEDO, MANUEL FRANCISC 1
MCNAMEE, JEAN MARIE 5
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MENDEZ y ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE 3
MENDEZ y SIERRA, ANA FACUNDA 3
MENDEZ y SIERRA, JOSE 3
MENDEZ y SIERRA, LUIS 3
MENDEZ y SIERRA, TEODOSIA 3
MUNGUIA, ALBERTO 4
NIETO y GONZALEZ, ANDRES 9
NIETO y SIERRA, ANTONIA 9
NIETO y SIERRA, JOSE 9
NIETO y SIERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 9
NIETO y SIERRA, JUAN ANTONIO 9
NIETO y SIERRA, MANUEL 9
ODRIAZOLA y LOIRI, DOMINGO 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, ELARIO BEGNIN 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, EUGENIO NICAN 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, FERNANDA PRUD 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, FRANCISCA AGU 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, JOSE EUSEBIO 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, JUAN JOSE 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, MARIA RICARDA 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, MARIO QUINTIN 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, MICAELA COLTI 1
ODRIAZOLA y SIERRA, VICENTE EUGEN 1
ORTIZ, JOSEFA 2
ORTIZ y BERGANZA, SIMONA 8
ORTIZ y SIERRA, CELESTINO JOSE 3
ORTIZ y VALAETA, FRANCISCO 3
PEREZ y ALVAREZ, BEATRIZ 5
PRADO y BING, ALEXANDRA MARIA 6
PRADO y BING, ISABELLA MARIA 6
PRADO y DIEZ, ANA MARIA 6
PRADO y DIEZ, GLORIA MARIA 6
PRADO y DIEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 6
PRADO y DIEZ, JUAN IGNACIO 6
PRADO y RODRIGUEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 6
PRADO y VORLEY, LEILA SIERRA 6
RENOBALES e IGLESIAS, FLORENTINO 7
RENOBALES y GORGOLAS, JUAN 9
REVOLLAR y CASTILLO, JUAN MANUEL 8
RODRIGUEZ y DIEZ, FELIPE ALBERTO 5
RODRIGUEZ y DIEZ, VICTOR MANUEL 5
RODRIGUEZ Y GARCIA, FELIPE 5
RODRIGUEZ y LOPEZ, MARTA 5
RODRIGUEZ Y MCNAMEE, DANIEL BRYAN 5
RODRIGUEZ Y MCNAMEE, DAVID ALEXAN 5
RODRIGUEZ y SANCHEZ, FELIPE ALBER 5
RODRIGUEZ y SANCHEZ, NASTASSIA MA 5
ROSALES y RUIZ, AGUSTINA 2
RUIZ y TARANCO, MARIA JUANA 2
SANCHEZ y LUJAN, VERONICA SOFIA 5
SANCHEZ y RADILLO, ELIDE 4
SERA y VIA, MANUELA 8
SERNA y ELGUERA, JUAN CRUZ 2
SERNA y SIERRA, FRANCISCO 2
SERNA y SIERRA, JOSE 2
SERNA y SIERRA, VIRGINIA 2
SIERRA DE CASTILLO, DIEGO 1
SIERRA y ADURIZ, DOMINGO NICOMEDE 1
SIERRA y ADURIZ, JULIA 2
SIERRA y ALVAREZ, GILDA 4
SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ, GLORIA 6
SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ, JOSE VENANCI 4
SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ, JUAN JOSE 6
SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ, NICOLAS 4

SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ, PAULINA 4
SIERRA y ARMENDARIZ, PILAR 6
SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI, BENTURA 8
SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI, MARIA 8
SIERRA y ARREY- AREGUI, PHELIPA 8
SIERRA y BILBAO, JACINTA 8
SIERRA y BILBAO, SERAPIO 7
SIERRA y CALANTE, JUAQUINA ANTONI 9
SIERRA y CALANTE, MARIA ANTONIA 9
SIERRA y CALANTE, TOMAS 8
SIERRA y CASTILLO, FRANCISCO 2
SIERRA y CASTILLO, IGNACIO CALIST 1
SIERRA y CASTILLO, JOAQUIN 3
SIERRA y CASTILLO, JOSE 3
SIERRA y CASTILLO, JOSE 1
SIERRA y CASTILLO, JOSE MARIA 2
SIERRA y CASTILLO, JUAN PEDRO 7
SIERRA y CASTILLO, JUANA 8
SIERRA y CASTILLO, LUCAS TOMAS 7
SIERRA y CASTILLO, LUCIA 8
SIERRA y CASTILLO, MANUEL 2
SIERRA y CASTILLO, MARIA DE LA CO 7
SIERRA y CASTILLO, MARIA DOMINICA 1
SIERRA y CASTILLO, NICOLAS JOSE 8
SIERRA y CASTILLO, SATURNINO 2
SIERRA y CASTILLO, TERESA MARIA 1
SIERRA y CASTILLO, TOMAS JOSE 8
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, BENANCIO TOMA 4
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, BENITA BICENT 7
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, CAMILA PATRIC 7
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, JUAN MANUEL 7
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, JUANA 6
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, LUISA 7
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, MANUEL ISODOR 6
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, MELITONA MARI 6
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, NICANOR FELIZ 4
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, PETRA CECILIA 7
SIERRA y GARAYALDE, VICENTE 6
SIERRA y GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO 1
SIERRA y GONZALEZ, JUANA 1
SIERRA y GONZALEZ, PETRONILA 8
SIERRA y LLANO, ANTONIO MARIA 3
SIERRA y LLANO, FRANCISCO JOAQUIN 3
SIERRA y LLANO, FRUCTUOSO 8
SIERRA y LLANO, JUAN RAMON 3
SIERRA y LLANO, MANUEL MAXIMO 1
SIERRA y LLANO, NARCISO 8
SIERRA y LLANO, RAMONA EUSTAQUIA 1
SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS, A 8
SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS, B 1
SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS, C 9
SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS, J 1
SIERRA y LOPEZ DE TRASLOSHEROS, M 8
SIERRA y MARROQUIN, JUANA ANTONIA 3
SIERRA y MARROQUIN, MANUEL 3
SIERRA y MARROQUIN, PILAR 3
SIERRA y ORTIZ, FIDELA LEONOR 3
SIERRA y ORTIZ, FRANCISCO 2
SIERRA y ORTIZ, ISIDRO INOCENCIO 3
SIERRA y ORTIZ, MARCELA ESTEFANIA 2
SIERRA y ORTIZ, MARIA CRISTINA 3
SIERRA y ORTIZ, MARIA EPIFANIA 2
SIERRA y ORTIZ, MARIA NIEVES 3
SIERRA y ORTIZ, PETRA DOMINICA 3
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SIERRA y ROSALES, BALDOMERO LOREN 2
SIERRA y ROSALES, BENITA EMILIA 2
SIERRA y ROSALES, INOCENCIA 2
SIERRA y ROSALES, JOSEFA 2
SIERRA y ROSALES, MARIA AVELINA 2
SIERRA y ROSALES, MARIA DIONISISI 2
SIERRA y ROSALES, SEVERIANO JUSTO 2
SIERRA y RUIZ, ESTEFANA 3
SIERRA y RUIZ, FRANCISCA XAVIERA 3
SIERRA y RUIZ, FRANCISCO POLICARP 3
SIERRA y RUIZ, JUAN BICENTE 2
SIERRA y RUIZ, JUANA BICENTA GORG 2
SIERRA y SERA, AGUSTIN 9
SIERRA y SERA, ANA MARIA 8
SIERRA y SERA, JOAQUIN MARIANO 9
SIERRA y SERA, JUAN DE DIOS 8
SIERRA y SERA, JUAN FRANCISCO 8
SIERRA y SERA, MANUEL ANTONIO 8
SIERRA y VIA, AGUSTIN 1
SIERRA y VIA, ANDRES 1
SIERRA y VIA, ANTONIO LUCAS 3
SIERRA y VIA, BRAULIO LEONARDO 3
SIERRA y VIA, CIPRIANO AGUSTIN 3
SIERRA y VIA, EMILIO 3
SIERRA y VIA, FAUSTINA GUADALUPE 3
SIERRA y VIA, FRANCISCO PEDRO 2
SIERRA y VIA, GABINO ELUTERIO 2
SIERRA y VIA, JACINTA MARIA 2
SIERRA y VIA, JOSE ANTONIO 3
SIERRA y VIA, JUSTIANA RAMONA 3
SIERRA y VIA, LEOCADIA DOROTEA 3
SIERRA y VIA, MANUELA 3
SIERRA y VIA, NICOMEDES 2
SIERRA y VIA, PETRA 2
SIERRA y VIA, SATURNINO BALTASAR 1
SIERRA y VILLANUEVA, MARTIN JESUS 7
SIERRA y VILLANUEVA, MARTINIANO J 7
SIERRA y VIYA, FRANCISCA 8
SIERRA y VIYA, JOAQUINA 1
SIERRA y VIYA, JOSE 1
SIERRA y ZAPATA, LUCIA 8
SIERRA y ZAPATA, MARIANA 8
SILVA y BENINATE, CHRISTIAN JON 4

SILVA y BENINATE, SHAWN MARIE 4
SILVA y DIEZ, ENRIQUE MANUEL 4
SILVA y DIEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 4
SILVA Y LOPEZ DEL RINCON, ENRIQUE 4
SILVA y SANCHEZ, MATTHEW 4
SILVA y SANCHEZ, MICHAEL SCOTT 4
SOBRADO y GORDON, JOSEFA AZUMPCIO 8
SOBRADO y GORDON, JUAQUIN 8
SOBRADO y MOLLINEDO, FERNANDO 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, ANDRES 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, FRANCISCO 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, ILARIO 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, ILARION 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, JUANA MARIA 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, LUCIA 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, MANUEL 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, MANUELA ROSSA 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, MARIA 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, MARIA JOSEFA 8
SOBRADO y SIERRA, VENTURA VICTORI 8
TAJADA y PUERTO, AGUSTIN 3
TAJADA y PUERTO, CELESTINO 3
TRUEBA y ARCO, MANUEL 6
TRUEBA y SIERRA, ANGEL 7
TRUEBA y SIERRA, EULOGIA 6
TRUEBA y SIERRA, JOSE MANUEL 7
TRUEBA y SIERRA, MARIA DOLORES 7
TRUEBA y SIERRA, MARIA LUISA 6
TRUEBA y SIERRA, MARIA LUISA 7
TRUEBA y SIERRA, MODESTO 7
VIA y ORTIZ, ANICETA 3
VIA y ORTIZ, CAMILA 1
VILLANUEVA y SAN ROMAN, EUGENIA 7
VILLANUEVA y SERNA, BRAULIA 2
VIYA y VIYA, FRANCISCA 1
VIZCAYA y OTAOLA, DOMINGO MARIA 8
VIZCAYA y SIERRA, MARIA ANA 8
VIZCAYA y SIERRA, NEMESIO MANUEL 8
VORLEY, NANCY LEILA 6
WHAITE y RINCONES, JOSEFINA MARIA 4
WINNEGAR, JOANN L. 4
ZAPATA, MARIA 8
ZUBIZARRETA y ARRIEN, LORENZO 7


